Title: Prewett Water Park Playground in Antioch, CA (P.W. 567-C4) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. March 8, 2016 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
li li			A. SITE PREP		
1.	LS	1	Sawcut (e) AC paving, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 1,047 \$	1,047
2.	LS	1	Tree protection fencing, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 2,014 \$	2,014
3.	LS	1	Clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous demo and disposal, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 2,578 \$	2,578
4.	LS	1	Water Pollution control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 3,760 \$	3,760
5.	LF	250	6' temporary construction cyclone fencing, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 1,175 \$	1,175
			A. SITE PREP SUBTOTAL:	\$ 10,574	
			B. PLAY EQUIPMENT	,	
1.	EA	1	Compound play structure, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 79,675 \$	79,678
2,	EA	Í	Accelerator swing, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 13,610\$	13,610
3.	EA		Double bay swing, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 7,165 \$	7,165
4.	EA		Ten spin, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 7,962 \$	7,962

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price Extended Amount
5.	EA	1	Turtle sand table, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 1,148 \$ 1,148
6.	EA	*	X-cavator, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 4,103 \$ 4,103
7.	EA	1	ADA-X-cavator, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	4,103 4,103
8.	EA	1	Integration Carousel, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 3(123 \$ 3,123
9,	EA	1	Busy Bee hopper, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 5,050 \$ 5,050
10.	EÀ	1	Transfer deck, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 2,071 \$ 2,071
11.	EA	1	Shade structure, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 11,329 \$ 11,329
	i	39 ×90 i	B. PLAY EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL:	\$ 139,339
0 × 0 2	0 0 0 0000 00 0 0000	7 - 12 - 12	C, SITE PAVING	
1.	LF.	70	Concrete flush curbs, Per Det. 6, Sheet L4.1 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 33,57\$ 2,350
2.	LF	65	Concrete curb and gutter, Per Det. 7, Sheet L4.0 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 51.69 \$ 3,360
3.	LF		Raised concrete curbs at back of sidewalk, Per Det. 6, Sheet L4.1 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 51.70 \$ 4,653
4.	LF		Concrete curb for resilient matting, Per Det. 1, Sheet L4.1 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 38,54 \$ 11,561
5.	LF		Concrete curb for play sand, Per Det. 2, Sheet L4,2 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 34.91 \$ 1,571

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
6.	SF	550	Concrete sidewalk, including aggregate base and jointing, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 24.18 \$	13,301
7.	LS ·	1	New AC paving for resilient matting, including excavation and AB section complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 18,233 \$	18,233
8.	SF	4,600	Pour in Place resilient matting, including aggregate base, complete in place for the unit price per square foot		89,623
9.	SF	220	Decomposed granite, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 7.73 \$	4701
10.	EA	6	Wheel stops, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 246.67 \$	1,480
11.	SF	180	Truncated domes, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 38.08 \$	6,855
12.	SF	426	Sand, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 9.44 \$	4,023
13.	SF	600	Patch paving existing parking lot, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	12.09	7,256
			C. SITE PAVING SUBTOTAL:	\$ 165,90	67
	10-2-10-20		D. UTILITIES		
1.	LF	15	12" drain pipe, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 572.27\$	8,585
2.	LF	75	15" drain pipe, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 110.12 \$	8,258
3,	EA	2	New drainage inlets, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 22.99.495 \$	4,599
4.	LS	1	Modify existing catch basin, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 2,621 \$	2,621
			D. UTILITIES SUBTOTAL:	\$ 24,063	

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price Extended Amount
	8 7 80		E. LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SYSTE	M [*]
1.	LS	1	Modifying the existing irrigation system, including relocating the existing irrigation lines, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 1,399 \$ 1,399
2.	LS	1	New irrigation lines and equipment for trees, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 3,279 \$ 3,279
3,	EA	2	Trees, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 1,279 \$ 2,558
4.	LF	100	Root barrier, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 21.89 \$ 2,189
19. F		E. L	ANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:	\$ 9,425
K. 74 K.	2.10	9 4 5	F. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS	Sindhambana a ta
1.	LS	1	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 3,211 \$ 3,211
2.	LF	210	4' fencing, including fence posts, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 255.51 \$ 53,658
3.	EA	4	ADA parking signs, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 302.78 \$ 1,211
4.	EΑ	1	Trash receptacle, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 1,806 \$ 1,806
5.	ĻS	1	City Building Permit, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 5,528.94 \$ 5,528.94
6.	LS	1	Pothole existing underground services, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 537 \$ 537
7.	EA	2	Picnic tables, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 734 \$ 1,468

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
8.	LS	1	Thermoplastic restriping existing parking lot, including removal of existing striping complete in place for the lump sum price	\$1,211	1,211
			F. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$ 68,630	,94
		3 1003	TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 417, 99	8,94

TOTAL BID PRICE: Four hundred sevenden Shousand nine, hundred ninety-eight dollars and (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Sierra Valley Construction, Inc.

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. Creative Builders	808069	Petaluma, Con	Play Egrip. Install
	931317	Patterson, Ca	Striping .07%
2. Garcia Stripina 3. Robertson Recreational - Totsons	667261	Tempe, AZ	Striping .07% 16.2% Rubberized Sonface
	855546	Sacramento, ca	Landscorpe/ Inigation
4. Parker Landscape 5. Golden Bay Fince	664905	Stochton, Ca	Lubberized Sonface Landscope / 2% Trugation Fencing 9.6%
6.		and the second s	9
7.		,	
8.			
9,			
10.			
11.		2 7 3 4 5 34 34 8	10 A
12.			
13.	100000 0 200 3		
14.		and the same of th	
15.			

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: Prewett Water Park Playground in Antioch, CA (P.W. 567-C4) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. March 8, 2016 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
			A. SITE PREP	Han minds and the	•
1.	LS	1	Sawcut (e) AC paving, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ LS	\$ 2,600
2.	LS	1	Tree protection fencing, complete in place for the lump sum price	s LS	\$ 3,000
3.	LS	1	Clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous demo and disposal, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ LS	\$ 20,000
4.	LS	1	Water Pollution control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ LS	\$ 5,000
5.	LF	250	6' temporary construction cyclone fencing, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	<u>\$</u> 3	\$ 750
			A. SITE PREP SUBTOTAL:	\$	30,750
			B. PLAY EQUIPMENT	9	-
1.	EÀ	1	Compound play structure, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 85,000	\$ 85,000
2.	ΕA	1	Accelerator swing, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ (2,000	\$ 12,000
3.	EA	1	Double bay swing, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 5,100	\$ 5,100
4.	EA	1	Ten spin, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 6,000	\$ 6,000.

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description		Unit Price	Extended Amount
5.	EA	1	Turtle sand table, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$	1,200	\$ 1,200
6.	EA	*	X-cavator, including concrete footings complete in place, for unit price per each	\$	1,900	\$ 1,900
7.	EA	. 1	ADA-X-cavator, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	ķ	1,900	\$ 1,900
8.	EA	1	Integration Carousel, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$	10,000	\$ 10,000
9,	EA	1	Busy Bee hopper, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$	2,800	\$ 2,800
10.	EA	1	Transfer deck, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$	1950	\$ (150
11.	EA	1	Shade structure, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$	(0,000	\$ (0,000
			B. PLAY EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL:	\$		850
# **			C. SITE PAVING			<u> </u>
1.	LF	70	Concrete flush curbs, Per Det. 6, Sheet L4.1 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$	63	\$ 4410
2.	LF	65	Concrete curb and gutter, Per Det. 7, Sheet L4.0 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$	84	\$ 5,466
3.	LF	90	Raised concrete curbs at back of sidewalk, Per Det. 6, Sheet L4.1 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$	56	\$ 5,040
4.	LF		Goncrete curb for resilient matting, Per Det. 1, Sheet L4,1 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	_\$_	55	\$ 16,500
5.	LF		Concrete curb for play sand, Per Det. 2, Sheet L4.2 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$	88	\$ 3,960

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
6.	SF	550	Concrete sidewalk, including aggregate base and jointing, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 15	\$ 8,250
7.	LS	1	New AC paving for resilient matting, including excavation and AB section complete in place for the lump sum price	* LS	\$ 5,000
8.	SF	4,600	Pour In Place resilient matting, including aggregate base, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 15	\$ 69,000
9.	SF	220	Decomposed granite, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 18	\$ 3,160
·10.	EA	6	Wheel stops, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 8(\$ 486
11.	SF	180	Truncated domes, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 50	\$ 9,000
12.	SF	426	Sand, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	.\$ 15	s 6,396
13.	SF	600	Patch paving existing parking lot, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 5	\$ 3,000
			C. SITE PAVING SUBTOTAL:	\$ 140,	456
			D. UTILITIES		
			12" drain pipe, complete in place for the unit price per		
1.	LF	15	lineal foot	\$ 122	\$ 1830
2.	LF	75	15" drain pipe, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 92	\$ 6,900
3.	EA	2	New drainage inlets, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 515	\$ 4030
4,	ĻS	1	Modify existing catch basin, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ LS	\$ 525
			D. UTILITIES SUBTOTAL:	\$ (G,	285

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
	ie.		E. LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM	n.*	
1.	LS	1	Modifying the existing irrigation system, including relocating the existing irrigation lines, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ LS	\$ 4,000
2.	LS	1	New irrigation lines and equipment for trees, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ LS	\$ 4,200
3.	EA	2	Trees, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 350	\$ 700
4.	LF	100°	Root barrier, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 43	\$9,300
		E. L	ANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:	\$ 13,2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			F. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS		,
1.	LS	1	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ LS	\$ 40,000
2.	LF	210	4' fencing, including fence posts, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 300	63,000 \$ \$100 sps
3.	EA	4	ADA parking signs, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 475 \$ 3,500	11,400 \$ 3,500 50 0
4.	EA	1	Trash receptacle, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 5,500	
5.	LS	1	City Building Permit, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 5,528.94	\$ 5,528.94
6.	LS	1	Pothole existing underground services, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ L5	\$ 3,000
7.	EA	2	Picnic tables, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 2,606	\$ 5,200

 $\widetilde{\mathfrak{S}}$

Item No.	Ünit	Quantity	Description		Unit Price	Extended Amount
8.	LS	1	Thermoplastic restriping existing parking lot, including removal of existing striping complete in place for the lump sum price	_\$	LS	\$ 5,500
			F. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	_\$_	127	7,629
			TOTAL BID PRICE	\$	460	169.94

TOTAL BID PRICE: Four Handred Sixty thousand one handred Sixty rive and ning for (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

John P. Suarez, Secretary Treasurer

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. Robertson Idatries	667261	Tempez, AZ	Sorfacing 15% Playground onshull 4%
2. Who Boilt inc	808069	Petalma, CA	Playgrand ons hall
3. Chrisp Compay	374600	Stocklan, CA	Stripping 106
4. Golden by Fence	664 965	stockton, CA	Fence 11%
5.		•	
6.		*	
7.			
8.		d a	
9.			
10.	24	· ·	
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.	3		

Title: Prewett Water Park Playground in Antioch, CA (P.W. 567-C4) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. March 8, 2016 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
			A. SITE PREP		•
1.	LS	1	Sawcut (e) AC paving, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 1200 - s	1200 -
2.	LS	1	Tree protection fencing, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 3000 - \$	3000 -
3.	LS	1	Clearing and grubbing, miscellaneous demo and disposal, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$18,000 - \$	18,000
4.	LS	1	Water Pollution control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$5000 - \$	5,000-
5.	LF	250	6' temporary construction cyclone fencing, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 9- \$	2250 -
			A. SITE PREP SUBTOTAL:	\$ 29,45	0-
			B. PLAY EQUIPMENT		
1.	EA	1	Compound play structure, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ <i>90,000</i> -\$	90,000
2.	EA	1	Accelerator swing, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$8700-\$	8700-
3.	EA	1	Double bay swing, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 5800 - \$ 5800 -	
4.	EA	1	Ten spin, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 7250 - \$ 7250 -	

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price Extended Amount
5.	EA	1.	Turtle sand table, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 709- \$ 709-
6.	ΕÀ	*	X-cavator, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$2200 - \$ 2200 -
7.	ΈA	1	ADA-X-cavator, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	2000 - 2000 -
8.	EA	1	Integration Carousel, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 70,00°\$ 70,000
9.	EA	. 1	Busy Bee hopper, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$ 1400 - \$ 1400 -
10.	EA	1	Transfer deck, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$1400 - \$1400 -
11.	EA	1	Shade structure, including concrete footings complete in place for unit price per each	\$6508 - \$6508 -
9		don't	B. PLAY EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL:	\$195,967
			C. SITE PAVING	
1,	LF	70	Concrete flush curbs, Per Det. 6, Sheet L4.1 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 40 - \$ 2800 ·
2.	LF	65	Concrete curb and gutter, Per Det. 7, Sheet L4.0 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$55 - \$3575 -
3.	LF	90	Raised concrete curbs at back of sidewalk, Per Det. 6, Sheet L4.1 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$50 - \$4500
4.	LF	300	Concrete curb for resilient matting, Per Det. 1, Sheet L4.1 complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$55-\$16,500
			Concrete curb for play sand, Per Det. 2, Sheet L4.2	,

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price Extended Amount
6.	SF	550	Concrete sidewalk, including aggregate base and jointing, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 15 - \$ 8250 -
7.	LS·	1	New AC paving for resilient matting, including excavation and AB section complete in place for the lump sum price	\$6000 - \$6000
8.	SF	4,600	Pour In Place resilient matting, including aggregate base, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 19.13 \$87,000
9.	SF	220	Decomposed granite, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	<u>\$9-</u> \$1980-
10.	EA	6	Wheel stops, complete in place for unit price per each	\$/50- \$ 900-
11.	SF	180	Truncated domes, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$30- \$5400-
12.	SF	426	Sand, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	\$ 8 - \$ 3408 -
13.	SF	600	Patch paving existing parking lot, complete in place for the unit price per square foot	9- 5400-
			C. SITE PAVING SUBTOTAL:	\$150,761.00
			D. UTILITIES	
1.	LF .	15	12" drain pipe, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 135 - \$2025 -
2.	LF	75	15" drain pipe, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$/60- \$/2,000
3.	EA	2	New drainage inlets, complete in place for unit price per each	\$2200-\$4400
4.	LS	1	Modify existing catch basin, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 4500-\$ 4500
			D. UTILITIES SUBTOTAL:	\$ 22,925.00

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	151	Unit Price	Extended Amount
			E. LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1		
1.	LS	1	Modifying the existing irrigation system, including relocating the existing irrigation lines, complete in place for the lump sum price	_\$	7000-	\$.7.000 -
2.	LS	1	New irrigation lines and equipment for trees, complete in place for the lump sum price	_\$_	4500-	\$ 4500 -
3.	EΑ	2	Trees, complete in place for unit price per each	\$	800-	\$ 1600 -
4.	LF	100	Root barrier, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$_	30-	\$3,000 -
		E. L	ANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION SYSTEM SUBTOTAL:	\$	16,1	00.—
	W 255		F. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			,
1.	LS	1	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	_\$_	21,800-	\$21,800
2.	LF	210	4' fencing, including fence posts, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$/	130 -	\$27,300
3.	EA	4	ADA parking signs, complete in place for unit price per each	_\$.	300-	\$ 1200-
4.	EA	1	Trash receptacle, complete in place for unit price per each	\$ /	1200-	\$ 1200 -
5.	LS	1	City Building Permit, complete in place for the lump sum price	_\$ 5	,528.94	\$ 5,528.94
6.	LS	1	Pothole existing underground services, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$	2000-	\$ 2000 -
7.	EA	2	Picnic tables, complete in place for unit price per each	\$2	400-	\$ 4800 -

. 20

item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
8.	LS	1	Thermoplastic restriping existing parking lot, including removal of existing striping complete in place for the lump sum price	\$6000-	\$6000 -
			F. MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:	\$69,828	.94

TOTAL BID PRICE: # 485,031,94

TOTAL BID PRICE: FOUR HUNDROUT FIRST MOUNTAIN THIRTY ON DOMAS 94/(Written In Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. Playgrounds	756794	Savin Clara CA	Play Ego D.
2.		DIR- 1000008376	
3 LOGERBON Indushis	667261	TEMPE ANIZONA !	PROUDES I INSTALL PRYTOURNASUS SOČEME
4.		1000002700	phagaran surfaceny
5 Cyrisp Co	374600.	Stackton CA repor	Theiping Signer of
6.	-9	Wn-1000000306	
7.		*	
8.	Call		,
9.			
10.	1.	,	*
11.	٠		
12.	ផ		
13.			
14.			
15.		,	'a

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS